

30<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

To,

<b>Department of Corporate Relationship BSE Ltd.</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 539177	<b>The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited</b> 7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001. Scrip Code: 011262
---	---

Dear Sir,

**Ref: Exchange intimation dated 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2021.**

**Sub: Advertisement - dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice**

In furtherance to the stock exchange intimations dated 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2021, we wish to inform you that an advertisement on completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice has been published in Financial Express (All Editions) & Mumbai Lakshadeep on Sunday, 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2021.

For reference, copies of advertisements published are enclosed.

We request you kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Thanking you,  
For **Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited**

  
**Amit Dangi**  
**Whole Time Director & CFO**  
**DIN: 06527044**



**Encl: A/a**



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
Reg. Office: Pool Endave, C/o. Pranali Builders  
Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikudi  
Guhathi, Assam 781 003  
**Corp. Office:** 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 24935282  
CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai Inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Ajay Puranik  
President - Legal & Company Secretary  
Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 28.05.2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
(An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
SANKRAMANGALAM, CHAVARA-691583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA  
Phone : +91-476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax : +91-0476-2680101, 2686721  
E-mail: contact@kmmml.com, URL: www.kmmml.com  
Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or [www.kmmml.com](http://www.kmmml.com)  
[No.] Tender ID [Items]  
1. 2021\_KMML\_423758-1 For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS  
2. 2021\_KMML\_423754-1 For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon  
Chavara 29/05/2021 Sd/- DG(M) (M/s)  
For The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.  
Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.  
**T.No.e-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&VI/SE(A&P)/BM-VITSGENCO/21-22**  
KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gads of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 21,20,030/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-05/CEG/SEG-IE/EA1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddappally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-28/CE/O&M/KTPP/BMD-I/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhopalapally Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 21,03,968/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹ 58,07,000/- Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.  
For further Details: " [www.tsgenco.co.in](http://www.tsgenco.co.in), <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> & <https://auction.telangana.gov.in>"

**NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED**  
CIN No. : L17120MH1985PLC037652  
Regd. Office : 9, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,  
Website : <http://www.nidhigranites.com/>  
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021  
(Rs. in thousands)  
[Sr. No.] Particulars [Year ending March 31, 2021] [Year ending March 31, 2020]  
1 Total Income from Operations 1,544,888 1,330,146  
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 167,022 (3,315,905)  
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 167,022 (3,315,905)  
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 714,032 (2,709,828)  
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) 714,032 (2,709,828)  
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 7,500,000 7,497,700  
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year) 13,697,629 12,983,597  
8 Net Worth 21,197,629 20,481,297  
9 Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations) (a) Basic (In Rs.) 0.95 (3.61)  
(b) Diluted (In Rs.) 0.95 (3.61)  
FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
DARPAN SHAH  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 07650896  
Date: 29th May 2021  
Place: Mumbai

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
Reg. Add: 707, Rajneja Centre, Free Press, Jangam Marg, Narayan Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
Email: info@authum.com, Website: [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com), Ph. No.: (022) 61782000  
**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote e-Voting only (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.  
Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/list of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.  
The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login Id and Password to the members/shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).  
Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.  
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.  
The date of commencement of voting through remote e-voting is Tuesday, June 1, 2021 at 9.00 AM IST and ends on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 5.00 PM IST. In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act, read with (i) Rule 20 and 22 of the Rules, as amended; (ii) Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (iii) MCA Circulars and (iv) SEBI Circulars, the Company has provided remote e-Voting facility only to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The instructions for remote e-Voting are appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.  
Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.  
The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com) and the website of CDSL at [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com).  
The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com) and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at <https://www.evotingindia.com>.  
In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com) under help section or write an email to [helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com](mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com) or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (022- 23058738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (022-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at [authuminvest@gmail.com](mailto:authuminvest@gmail.com) or at Telephone No. 022-6742107.  
For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Hitesh Vora  
Company Secretary  
Mem No. A40193  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 29, 2021

**ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.  
CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : [www.zimlab.in](http://www.zimlab.in)  
**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)  
[Particulars] [Quarter Ended 31.03.2021] [Quarter Ended 31.03.2020] [Year Ended 31.03.2021] [Year Ended 31.03.2020]  
Total Income from Operations 7,384.80 6,919.57 30,726.33 27,773.92  
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) 266.64 247.36 1,541.20 6.86  
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) 266.64 247.36 1,023.12 -  
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items) 154.97 229.70 731.75 329.66  
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 182.51 289.05 886.78 363.79  
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share) -- -- 1,624.19 1,618.07  
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) -- -- 14,450.81 13,764.03  
Earnings per share (not annualised)  
a) Basic 0.95 1.41 4.50 2.03  
b) Diluted 0.95 1.41 4.50 2.03  
**Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :**  
[Particulars] [Quarter Ended 31.03.2021] [Quarter Ended 31.03.2020] [Year Ended 31.03.2021] [Year Ended 31.03.2020]  
Income from Operations 7,317.47 6,793.20 30,362.94 27,431.97  
Profit / (Loss) before Tax 254.93 168.86 858.01 (148.74)  
Profit / (Loss) after Tax 138.24 151.20 561.62 174.06  
Total comprehensive income 119.96 158.59 523.12 147.10  
(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.zimlab.in](http://www.zimlab.in)). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.  
(Anwar S. Daud)  
Managing Director  
Nagpur  
Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021						
(₹ in Million)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6	21,576.4
a.	Sales/Income from operations	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1	119.8
b.	Other operating revenue	5,999.5	5,952.7	5,097.7	21,166.7	21,696.2
2.	Total Revenue from operations	147.7	117.8	170.2	464.6	527.3
3.	Other Income	6,147.2	6,070.5	5,267.9	21,631.3	22,223.5
4.	Total Income (1+2)	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5	3,835.9
a.	Cost of materials consumed	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2	50.6
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,273.4	1,311.9
c.	Employee benefits expense	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5	738.5
d.	Finance costs	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,110.3	1,086.1
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2	4,736.0
f.	Power and fuel	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7	2,879.0
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3	3,604.9
h.	Other expenses	4,844.2	5,152.7	4,262.1	17,719.1	18,242.9
5.	Total expenses (a to h)	1,303.0	917.8	1,005.8	3,912.2	3,980.6
6.	Profit before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Exceptional items	1,303.0	917.8	1,005.8	3,912.2	3,980.6
8.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Tax expense	230.6	202.6	172.8	729.3	691.7
a.	Current tax	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4	608.3
b.	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	1,399.9	636.2	662.9	3,149.5	2,680.6
10.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2	(25.7)
11.	Other comprehensive income	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)	9.0
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	9.4	(6.7)	(11.6)	2.7	(16.7)
12.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)	1,409.3	629.5	651.3	3,152.2	2,663.9
13.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
14.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9	4,050.6
15.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,672.7	10,880.2
16.	Debtent Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1	710.1
17.	Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90	11.83
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90	11.83
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-	0.20	0.31
18.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	3.54	3.36
19.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	15.31	12.09

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				Statement of Cash Flows			
(₹ in Million)				(₹ in Million)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited	Sl. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2021 Audited	For the year ended 31.03.2020 Audited
I.	<b>Assets</b>			A.	<b>Cash flow from operating activities</b>	3,912.2	3,980.6
1.	<b>Non-current assets</b>			a)	Profit before tax	-	-
a)	Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7	b)	Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows:	-	-
b)	Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3	c)	Depreciation and amortization expense	1,110.3	1,086.1
c)	Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9	d)	Profit on sale of property, plant & equipment (net)	(27.6)	-
d)	Intangible assets	2.1	2.3	e)	Unrealized foreign exchange loss/(gain)	4.1	6.7
e)	Financial assets	287.7	287.7	f)	Provision/ liabilities no longer required	(72.3)	(84.2)
(i)	Security deposits	1,500.0	-	g)	Government grants	(145.3)	(145.3)
(ii)	Loans	331.0	309.1	h)	Interest expenses	483.2	705.0
(iii)	Other non-current assets	(A), 18,492.2	17,687.0	i)	Interest income	(218.0)	(296.1)
2.	<b>Current assets</b>			j)	Operating profit before working capital changes	5,074.4	5,270.5
a)	Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6	k)	Movements in working capital:	565.4	(177.8)
b)	Financial assets	148.9	138.2	l)	Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	(462.7)	274.0
(i)	Security deposits	333.2	256.7	m)	Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(76.5)	(3.5)
(ii)	Trade receivables	4,302.7	4,697.4	n)	Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(149.5)	216.6
(iii)	Cash and bank balances	13.8	8.8	o)	Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	115.5	(241.8)
(iv)	Bank balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	808.8	670.9	p)	Cash generated from operations	5,066.6	5,338.8
(v)	Other financial assets	2,747.5	3,011.7	q)	Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(672.1)	(750.6)
c)	Other current assets	(B), 9,962.0	10,241.3	r)	Net cash flow from operating activities (A)	4,394.5	4,587.4
(C)=(A+B)	<b>Total assets</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>	B.	<b>Cash flow from investing activities</b>	(484.6)	(435.4)
1.	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>			a)	Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances	29.1	0.1
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2	b)	Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	(1,500.0)	-
b)	Other equity	12,672.7	10,880.2	c)	Loan to fellow subsidiary	(5.0)	(2.8)
(D)	<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>		d)	Increase in other bank balances (unpaid dividend)	228.6	297.1
2.	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>			e)	Interest received	(1,731.9)	(141.8)
(i)	Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6	f)	Net cash flow from/(used) in investing activities (B)	5,066.6	5,338.8
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7	g)	Cash flow from financing activities	(1,250.0)	(1,250.0)
b)	Lease Liability	74.5	76.7	a)	Repayments of borrowings	(1,354.7)	(1,226.6)
c)	Provisions	172.1	167.2	b)	Dividend and Tax Paid thereon	(70.8)	(70.3)
d)	Government grants	359.4	504.7	c)	Lease repayment	(363.3)	(591.3)
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6	d)	Interest paid	(3,038.8)	(3,138.2)
(E)	<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>		e)	Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)	(376.2)	1,368.2
3.	<b>Current liabilities</b>			f)	Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4,678.9	3,370.7
a)	Financial liabilities			g)	Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year	4,302.7	4,678.9
(i)	Trade payables	7.8	4.2	h)	# Cash and Cash equivalent is net of book overdraft.	-	-
-	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0				
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,253.9	3,270.2				
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	874.4	618.7				
b)	Other current liabilities	145.3	145.3				
c)	Government grants	2,200.2	2,272.0				
d)	Provisions	(F), 9,180.1	9,290.4				
(G)=(E+F)	<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>				
(H)=(D+G)	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>				

**Notes :** 1) The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacture and sale of Cement.  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 May 2021.  
3) Ratios have been computed as follows :-  
Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt/ Equity  
Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt + Principal repayment within next 12 months  
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt.  
Debt comprises long term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.  
4) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2020 which were subjected to limited review.  
5) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 8/- per equity share (80%) for the financial year (FY) 2020-21, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.  
6) The Government of India on 20 September 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted a new Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides an option to the Company for paying Income Tax at reduced rates as per the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Company is continuing to provide for income tax at the old rates, based on the available outstanding MAT credit entitlement and various exemptions and deductions available to the Company under the Income Tax Act, 1961. However, the Company has applied the lower income tax rates on the deferred tax assets / liabilities to the extent these are expected to be realised or settled in the future period when the Company may be subjected to lower tax rate and accordingly reversed net deferred tax liability of Rs. 541.1 million during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021.  
7) The Company is taking all possible steps to mitigate the



## AMINES &amp; PLASTICIZERS LTD

Regd. Office: Pooi Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders  
— Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuthi  
Guwahati, Assam 781 003.

Corp. Office: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
Mumbai - 402 019. Phone : 022 24935282  
CIN: L2422AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines &amp; Plasticizers Ltd.

Sd/-

Ajay Puranik  
President – Legal & Company Secretary  
Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 28.05.2021

## ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.  
CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : www.zimlab.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	---	---	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	---	---	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03

Note : 1. Key Standalone financial Information of the company is given below :

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

(Anwar S. Daud)  
Managing DirectorDated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.

(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
(An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
SANKARAMANGALAM, CHAVARA-691583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA.  
Phone : +91-476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax : +91-0476-26860101, 26862721  
E-mail : contact@kmmml.com, URL : www.kmmml.com

Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or [www.kmmml.com](http://www.kmmml.com)

No.	Tender ID	Items
1.	2021_KMML_423758.1	For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS
2.	2021_KMML_423754.1	For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon
Sd/-: DGM (Mts) For The Kerala Minerals And Metals Ltd.		
Chavara 29/05/2021		
Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite		

## TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.

T.No.e-19/CE/O&amp;M/KTPS-V&amp;VI/SE/A&amp;P/BM-VI/TSGENCO/21-22

KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 21,20,030/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.

T.No.e-05/CEG/SEG-I/E3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/2021-22

RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.

T.No.e-28/CE/O&amp;M/KTPP/BMD-/TSGENCO/2021-22

KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhoopalapally Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 21,03,968/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.

T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22

KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹ 58,07,000/-. Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.

For further Details: " [www.tsngenco.co.in](http://www.tsngenco.co.in),  
<https://tender.telangana.gov.in> & <https://auction.telangana.gov.in>"

## NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED

CIN No. : L17120MH1985PLC037652  
Regd. Office : 39, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,  
Website : <http://www.nidhiгранites.com/>

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &amp; YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

(Rs. in thousands)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2021	Year ending March 31, 2020	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,544,888	1,330,146	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714,032	(2,709,828)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	714,032	(2,709,828)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,500,000	7,497,700	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	13,697,629	12,983,597	
8	Net Worth	21,197,629	20,481,297	
9	Earnings per share ( of Rs.10/- each ) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)			
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)	
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)	

FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED

Sd/-  
Date: 29th May 2021  
Place: Mumbai  
DARPAN SHAH  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 07650896

## AUTHUM INVESTMENT &amp; INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
Regd. Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
Email: [info@authum.com](mailto:info@authum.com), Website: [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com), Ph. No.: (022) 61782000

## POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modifications or re-enactments) (s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting only (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login Id and Password to the members/shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

The date of commencement of voting through remote e-voting is Tuesday, June 1, 2021 at 9:00 AM IST and ends on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 5:00 PM IST. In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act, read with (i) Rule 20 and 22 of the Rules, as amended; (ii) Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (iii) MCA Circulars and (iv) SEBI Circulars, the Company has provided remote e-Voting facility only to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The instructions for remote e-Voting are appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com) and the website of CDSL at [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com).

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com) and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com).

In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com) under help section or write an email to [helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com](mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com) or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (022- 23058738) or Mr. Rakesh Vora (022-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at [authuminvest@gmail.com](mailto:authuminvest@gmail.com) or at Telephone No. 022-67472107.

For Authum Investment &amp; Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-  
Hitesh Vora  
Company Secretary  
Mem No. A40193

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 29, 2021

## mycem

for better building

## HeidelbergCement India Limited

CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002

Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698

Email Id: [investors.mci@mycem.in](mailto:investors.mci@mycem.in); Website: [www.mycemco.com](http://www.mycemco.com)

## Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Million)					
		31.03.2021 "Audited"	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
a.	Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6	21,576.4	
b.	Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1	119.8	
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>	<b>21,696.2</b>	
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	170.2	464.6	527.3	
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>21,631.3</b>	<b>22,223.5</b>	
4.	<b>Expenses</b>						
a.	Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5	3,835.9	
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2	50.6	
c.	Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,273.4	1,311.9	
d.	Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5	738.5	
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,110.3	1,086.1	
f.	Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2	4,736.0	
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7	2,879.0	
h.	Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3	3,604.9	
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>17,719.1</b>	<b>18,249.2</b>	
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>	
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>	
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>						
	Current tax	230.6	202.6	172.8	729.3	691.7	
	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4	608.3	
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>3,149.5</b>	<b>2,680.6</b>	
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>						
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2	(25.7)	
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)	9.0	
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>	<b>(16.7)</b>	
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>3,152.2</b>	<b>2,663.9</b>	
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	
13.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9	4,050.6	
14.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,672.7	10,880.2	
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1	710.1	
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>						
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90	11.83	
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90	11.83	
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20	0.31	
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54	3.36	
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31	12.09	

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				Statement of Cash Flows			
(₹ in Million)				(₹ in Million)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021	As at 31.03.2020	Sl. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2021	For the year ended 31.03.2020
		Audited	Audited			Audited	Audited
<b>I. Assets</b>				<b>A. Cash flow from operating activities</b>			
1	<b>Non-current assets</b>				Profit before tax	3,912.2	3,980.6
a)	Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7		Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows:		
b)	Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3		Depreciation and amortization expense	1,110.3	1,086.1
c)	Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9		Property, plant and equipment written off	27.8	17.7
d)	Intangible assets	2.1	2.3		Profit on sale of property, plant & equipment (net)	(27.6)	-
e)	Financial assets				Unrealized foreign exchange loss/ (gain)	4.1	6.7
(i)	Security deposits	287.7	287.7		Provision/ liabilities no longer required	(72.3)	(84.2)
(ii)	Loans	1,500.0	-		Government grants	(145.3)	(145.0)
f)	Other non-current assets	331.0	309.1		Interest expenses	483.7	705.5
(A)		18,492.2	17,687.0		Interest income	(218.0)	(296.2)
<b>II. Current assets</b>				<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>			
a)	Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6			5,074.4	5,270.6
b)	Financial assets				Movements in working capital :		
(i)	Security deposits	148.9	138.2		Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	565.4	(177.7)
(ii)	Trade receivables	333.2	256.7		Increase / (decrease) in provisions and gratuity	(462.7)	274.0
(iii)	Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4		Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(76.5)	3.3
(iv)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.8		Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(149.5)	216.1
(v)	Other financial assets	808.8	670.9		Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	115.5	(241.1)
c)	Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7				
(B)		9,962.0	10,241.3		<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	5,666.6	5,338.3
<b>Total assets (C)=(A+B)</b>					<b>Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)</b>	(672.1)	(750.0)
<b>Equity and liabilities</b>				<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>			
1	<b>Equity</b>					4,394.5	4,587.3
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2	<b>B. Cash flows from investing activities</b>			
b)	Other equity	12,672.7	13,146.2		Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances	(484.6)	(435.0)
(D)		14,938.9	13,146.2		Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	29.1	0.0
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>					Loan to fellow subsidiary	(1,500.0)	-
a)	Financial liabilities				Increase in other bank balances (unpaid dividend)	(5.0)	(2.1)
(i)	Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6		Interest received	226.8	297.1
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7		<b>Net cash flow from/(used) in investing activities (B)</b>	(1,731.9)	(141.9)
b)	Lease Liability	74.5	76.7	<b>C. Cash flows from financing activities</b>			
c)	Provisions	172.1	167.2		Repayments of borrowings	(1,250.0)	(1,250.0)
d)	Government grants	359.4	504.7		Dividend and Tax Paid thereon	(1,354.7)	(1,226.7)
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6		Lease repayment	(70.8)	70.7
(E)		4,335.2	5,491.5		Interest paid	(363.3)	(591.3)
<b>Current liabilities</b>					<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>	(3,038.8)	(1,318.1)
a)	Financial liabilities				<b>Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)</b>	(376.2)	1,308.3
(i)	Trade payables				Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4,678.9	3,370.0
-	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	7.8	4.2		<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year</b>	4,302.7	4,678.3
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0	<b>* Cash and Cash equivalent is net of book overdraft.</b>			
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	3,253.9	3,270.2				
b)	Other current liabilities	874.4	618.7				
c)	Government grants	145.3	145.3				
d)	Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0				
(F)		9,180.1	9,290.4				
<b>Total liabilities (G)=(E+F)</b>							
<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>							



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
 Reg. Office: Post Enclave, C/O. Pranati Builders  
 Pvt. Ltd., Principal B. Road, Chenikuthi  
 Guwahati, Assam 781 003.  
**Corp. Office:** 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
 Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
 Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 24353282  
 CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
 Website: www.amines.com  
 E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Ajay Purnik  
 President - Legal & Company Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai,  
 Date: 28.05.2021

**ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.  
 CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : www.zimlab.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	--	--	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
(a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
(b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03

**Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

(Anwar S. Daud)  
 Managing Director  
 Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034  
 CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044  
 Email ID : companysecretary@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021** (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board  
 For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD  
 Sd/-  
 VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 00021163

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 29th May, 2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
 (A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
 (An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
 SANKARANMANGALAM, CHAVARA-691583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA.  
 Phone: +91-476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax: +91-0476-2680101, 2686721  
 E-mail: contact@kmmml.com, URL www.kmmml.com

**Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, https://etenders.kerala.gov.in or www.kmmml.com**

No.	Tender ID	Items
1.	2021_KMMML_423758_1	For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS
2.	2021_KMMML_423754_1	For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon

Chavara 29/05/2021  
 For The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.  
 Sd/- DGM (Mtls)  
 Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**mycem HeidelbergCement India Limited**  
 CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301  
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002  
 Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698  
 Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021** (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>				
a.	Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6
b.	Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	170.2	21,696.2
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>22,223.5</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>				
a.	Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,885.5
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2
c.	Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,311.9
d.	Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,086.1
f.	Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7
h.	Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,604.9
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>18,242.9</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>				
a.	Current tax	(230.6)	202.6	172.8	691.7
b.	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>(558.1)</b>	<b>281.6</b>	<b>342.9</b>	<b>725.1</b>
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>2,680.6</b>
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>2,683.3</b>
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9
14.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,672.7
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>				
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.**

**T.No.-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&VI/SE(A&P)/BM-VI/TSGENCO/21-22**  
 KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,20,030/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.

**T.No.-05/CEG/SEG-VE3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
 RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.

**T.No.-06/CE/O&M/KTPP/BMD-ITSGENCO/2021-22**  
 KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhoopalapally Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,03,968/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.

**T.No.-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
 KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹.58,07,000/-. Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.

For further Details: " www.tsgenco.co.in, https://tender.telangana.gov.in & https://auction.telangana.gov.in"

**NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. : L1120MH1985PLC037652  
 Regd. Office : 3, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,  
 Website : http://www.nidhi.granites.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021** (Rs. in thousands)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2021	Year ending March 31, 2020
1	Total Income from Operations	1,544,888	1,330,146
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714,032	(2,709,828)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	714,032	(2,709,828)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,500,000	7,497,700
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	13,697,629	12,983,597
8	Net Worth	21,197,629	20,481,297
9	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)		
(a)	Basic (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)
(b)	Diluted (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)

FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 DARPAN SHAH  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 07650896

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
 Regd. Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
 Email: info@authum.com, Website: www.authum.com, Ph. No.: (022) 61782000

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2020, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 12/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/2020/79 dated 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting (by Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/Shareholders, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login ID and Password to the members/shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

The date of commencement of voting through remote e-voting is Tuesday, June 1, 2021 at 9:00 AM IST and ends on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 5:00 PM IST. In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act, read with the Rules 20 and 22 of the Rules, as amended; (ii) Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "MCA Circulars") and (iv) SEBI Circulars, the Company has provided remote e-Voting facility only to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The instructions for remote e-Voting are appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.authum.com and the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.co.in.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at www.authum.com and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at https://www.evotingindia.com/.

In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (2202-2356738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (2202-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at authuminvest@gmail.com or at Telephone No. 022-67427107.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Hitesh Vora  
 Company Secretary  
 Mem No. A40193

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: May 29, 2021

**Statement of Assets and Liabilities** (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited
I.	<b>Assets</b>		
a)	<b>Non-current assets</b>		
i)	Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7
ii)	Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3
c)	Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9
d)	Intangible assets	2.1	2.3
e)	Financial assets	287.7	287.7
(i)	Security deposits	1,500.0	1,500.0
(ii)	Loans	331.0	309.1
f)	Other non-current assets	(A)	18,492.2
	<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>18,492.2</b>	<b>17,687.0</b>
b)	<b>Current assets</b>		
i)	Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6
ii)	Financial assets		
(i)	Security deposits	148.9	138.2
(ii)	Trade receivables	333.2	256.7
(iii)	Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4
(iv)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.6
(v)	Other financial assets	808.8	670.9
c)	Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7
	<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>9,962.0</b>	<b>10,241.3</b>
	<b>Total assets (B)=(A+B)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>
II.	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>		
1.	<b>Equity</b>		
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2
b)	Other equity	12,672.7	10,880.2
	<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>
2.	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
a)	Financial liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7
b)	Lease liability	74.5	76.7
c)	Provisions	172.1	167.2
d)	Government grants	359.4	504.7
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6
	<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>
3.	<b>Current liabilities</b>		
a)	Financial liabilities		
(i)	Trade payables	7.8	4.2
-	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,253.9	3,270.2
b)			



## AMINES &amp; PLASTICIZERS LTD

Regd. Office: Pooi Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders  
— Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuthi  
Guwahati, Assam 781 003.

Corp. Office: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
Mumbai – 404 019. Phone : 022 24935282  
CIN: L2422AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines &amp; Plasticizers Ltd.

Sd/-

Ajay Puranik  
President – Legal & Company Secretary  
Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 28.05.2021

## ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.  
CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : www.zimlab.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	—	—	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	—	—	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03

Note : 1. Key Standalone financial Information of the company is given below :

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

(Anwar S. Daud)  
Managing DirectorDated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034

CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044

Email ID : companysecretary@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22
	Basic and Diluted				

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board  
For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD  
Sd/-  
VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI  
Managing Director  
DIN 00021163

Place : Mumbai

Date : 29th May, 2021



## ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.Corporate Office: One BKC, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprurf.com,

Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

## Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 82 - 1185 Days Plan N (the Scheme)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e on June 4, 2021\*:

Name of the Scheme/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)\$#	NAV as on May 28, 2021 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 82 - 1185 Days Plan N		
Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.5887
Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.6560
Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.5887
Direct Plan - Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.6593

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Scheme.

# Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any

\* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

## It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : May 29, 2021

No. 021/05/2021

Sd/-  
Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprurf.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.iciciprurf.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfiindia.com>

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,  
read all scheme related documents carefully.**

## onmobile

OnMobile Global Limited

Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India

Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860

E-mail: investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

## Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2021

Amount in ₹ Lakhs except data per share

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	13,070	13,978	14,602	55,129	57,242
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,553	1,542	1,527	6,171	3,527
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,019	1,542	2,347	6,637	4,347
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	1,496	1,132	1,788	4,598	2,758
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	709	2,014	2,651	5,380	4,221
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	10,450	10,376	10,570	10,450	10,570
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	52,161	48,435
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2021)					
(a) Basic	1.43	1.09	1.69	4.42	2.61
(b) Diluted	1.42	1.09	1.69	4.41	2.61

## Notes:

1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

(b) The consolidated results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 27, 2021 and May 28, 2021 respectively. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unqualified.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	5,940	5,198	6,150	21,194
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	557	344	(650)	2,310
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	164	195	(1,186)	1,161
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	135	230	(1,042)	1,118

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investors section in [www.onmobile.com](http://www.onmobile.com) and also with the stock exchanges website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.onmobile.com](http://www.onmobile.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors

Place : Montreal, Canada

Date : May 28, 2021

Sd/-  
François-Charles Sirois  
Executive Chairman

## HeidelbergCement India Limited

CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002

Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698

Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

## Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Million)			
		31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2021 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>				
a.	Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6
b.	Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	170.2	21,696.2
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>21,631.3</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>				
a.	Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2
c.	Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,273.4
d.	Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,110.3
f.	Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7
h.	Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>17,719.1</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>				
a.	Current tax	(230.6)	202.6	172.8	729.3
b.	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4
	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>3,149.5</b>
9.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>3,152.2</b>
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9
14.	Other Equity	-	-	-	10,880.2
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>				
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				Statement of Cash Flows			
		(₹ in Million)				(₹ in Million)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021	As at 31.03.2020	Sl. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2021	For the year ended 31.03.2020
		Audited	Audited			Audited	Audited
I.	<b>Assets</b>			A	<b>Cash flow from operating activities</b>		
1	<b>Non-current assets</b>				Profit before tax	3,912.2	3,980.6
a)	Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7		Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows:		
b)	Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3		Depreciation and amortization expense	1,110.3	1,086.1
c)	Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9		Property, plant and equipment written off	27.8	17.7
d)	Intangible assets	2.1	2.3		Profit on sale of property, plant & equipment (net)	(27.6)	-
e)	Financial assets				Unrealized foreign exchange loss/ (gain)	4.1	6.7
(i)	Security deposits	287.7	287.7		Provision/ liabilities no longer required	(72.3)	(84.2)
(ii)	Loans	1,500.0	-		Government grants	(145.3)	(145.3)
f)	Other non-current assets	331.0	309.1		Interest expenses	483.2	705.0
	<b>(A)</b>	<b>18,492.2</b>	<b>17,687.0</b>		Interest income	(218.0)	(296.1)
2	<b>Current assets</b>				<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>5,874.4</b>	<b>5,270.5</b>
a)	Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6		Movements in working capital:		
b)	Financial assets				Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	565.4	(177.8)
(i)	Security deposits	148.9	138.2		Increase / (decrease) in provisions and gratuity	(462.7)	274.0
(ii)	Trade receivables	333.2	256.7		Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(76.5)	(3.5)
(iii)	Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4		Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(149.5)	216.6
(iv)	Bank balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.8		Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	115.5	(241.8)
(v)	Other financial assets	808.8	670.9		<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>5,066.6</b>	<b>5,338.0</b>
c)	Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7		Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(672.1)	(750.6)
	<b>(B)</b>	<b>9,962.0</b>	<b>10,241.3</b>		<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>	<b>4,394.5</b>	<b>4,587.4</b>
	<b>Total assets (C)=(A+B)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>	B	<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
II	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>				Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances	(484.6)	(435.4)
1	<b>Equity</b>				Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	29.1	0.1
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2		Loan to fellow subsidiary	(1,500.0)	(2.8)
b)	Other equity	12,672.7	10,888.4		Increase in other bank balances (unpaid dividend)	(5.0)	(29.1)
	<b>(D)</b>	<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>		Interest received	228.6	297.1
2	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				<b>Net cash flow from/(used) in investing activities (B)</b>	<b>(1,731.9)</b>	<b>(141.0)</b>
a)	Financial liabilities			C	<b>Cash flow from financing activities</b>		
(i)	Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6		Repayments of borrowings	(1,250.0)	(1,250.0)
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7		Dividend and Tax Paid thereon	(1,354.7)	(722.6)
b)	Lease Liability	74.5	76.7		Lease repayment	(70.8)	(70.3)
c)	Provisions	172.1	187.2		Interest paid	(363.3)	(591.3)
d)	Government grants	359.4	50.7		<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>	<b>(3,038.8)</b>	<b>(3,138.2)</b>
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6		<b>Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)</b>	<b>(376.2)</b>	<b>1,308.2</b>
	<b>(E)</b>	<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>		Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4,678.9	3,370.7
3	<b>Current liabilities</b>				<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year</b>	<b>4,302.7</b>	<b>4,678.9</b>
a)	Financial liabilities				# Cash and Cash equivalent is net of book overdraft.		
(i)	Trade payables						
	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	7.8	4.2				
	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0				
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	3,253.9	3,270.2				
b)	Other current liabilities	874.4	618.7				
c)	Government grants	145.3	145.3				
d)	Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0				
	<b>(F)</b>	<b>9,180.1</b>	<b>9,290.4</b>				
	<b>Total liabilities (G)=(E+F)</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>				
	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>				



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
 Reg. Office: Post Enclave, C/O. Pranati Builders  
 Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuthi  
 Guwahati, Assam 781 003.  
 Corp. Office: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
 Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
 Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 2435282  
 CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
 Website: www.amines.com  
 E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Ajay Purnik  
 President - Legal & Company Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai,  
 Date: 28.05.2021

**ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.  
 CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : www.zimlab.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	--	--	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	--	--	4.50	2.03
(a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
(b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03

**Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

(Anwar S. Daud)  
 Managing Director  
 Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034  
 CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044  
 Email ID : companysecretary@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2021** (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22
	Basic and Diluted				

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board  
 For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD  
 Sd/-  
 VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 00021163

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 29th May, 2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
 (A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
 (An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
 SANKARANMANGALAM, CHAVARA-691583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA.  
 Phone : +91-476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax : +91-0476-2680101, 2686721  
 E-mail : contact@kmmcl.com, URL www.kmmcl.com

**Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, https://etenders.kerala.gov.in or www.kmmcl.com**

No.	Tender ID	Items
1.	2021_KMMCL_423758_1	For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS
2.	2021_KMMCL_423754_1	For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon

Chavara 29/05/2021  
 For The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.  
 Sd/- DGM (Mtls)  
 Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**mycem** for better building  
 HeidelbergCement India Limited  
 CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301  
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002  
 Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698  
 Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021** (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	31.03.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>				
	a. Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6
	b. Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	1,070.2	21,696.2
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>22,223.5</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a. Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2
	c. Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,311.9
	d. Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,086.1
	f. Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2
	g. Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7
	h. Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>18,242.9</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	Current tax	(230.6)	202.6	172.8	729.3
	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>2,680.6</b>
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
	i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2
	ii. Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>2,683.9</b>
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9
14.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,677.2
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.

**T.No.e-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&VI/SE(A&P)/BM-VI/TSGENCO/21-22**  
 KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,20,030/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.

**T.No.e-05/CEG/SEG-VE3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/21-22**  
 RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.

**T.No.e-28/CE/O&M/KTPP/BMD-ITSGENCO/2021-22**  
 KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhoopalapally Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,03,968/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.

**T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
 KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹.58,07,000/-. Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.

For further Details: " www.tsngenco.co.in, https://tender.telangana.gov.in & https://auction.telangana.gov.in"

**NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. : L1120MH1985PLC037652  
 Regd. Office : 3, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,  
 Website : http://www.nidhi.granites.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2021** (Rs. in thousands)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2021	Year ending March 31, 2020
1	Total Income from Operations	1,544,888	1,330,146
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714,032	(2,709,828)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	714,032	(2,709,828)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,500,000	7,497,700
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	13,697,629	12,983,597
8	Net Worth	21,197,629	20,481,297
9	Earnings per share ( of Rs.10/- each ) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)		
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)

FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 DARPAN SHAH  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 07650896

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
 Regd. Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
 Email: info@authum.com, Website: www.authum.com, Ph. No.: (022) 61782000

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 12/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/IR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/IR/P/2020/79 dated 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login Id and Password to the members/shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

The date of commencement of voting through remote e-voting is Tuesday, June 1, 2021 at 9:00 AM IST and ends on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 5:00 PM IST. In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act, read with (i) Rule 20 and 22 of the Rules, as amended; (ii) Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (iii) MCA Circulars and (iv) SEBI Circulars, the Company has provided remote e-Voting facility only to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The instructions for remote e-Voting are appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.authum.com and the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.co.in.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at www.authum.com and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at https://www.evotingindia.com/.

In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (2202-2356738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (2202-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at authuminvest@gmail.com or at Telephone No. 022-67427107.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Hitesh Vora  
 Company Secretary  
 Mem No. A40193

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: May 29, 2021

**Statement of Assets and Liabilities** (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited
I.	<b>Assets</b>		
1.	<b>Non-current assets</b>		
	a) Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7
	b) Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3
	c) Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9
	d) Intangible assets	2.1	2.3
	e) Financial assets	287.7	287.7
	(i) Security deposits	1,500.0	1,500.0
	(ii) Loans	1,500.0	1,500.0
	f) Other non-current assets	331.0	309.1
	<b>(A)</b>	<b>18,492.2</b>	<b>17,687.0</b>
2.	<b>Current assets</b>		
	a) Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6
	b) Financial assets		
	(i) Security deposits	148.9	138.2
	(ii) Trade receivables	333.2	256.7
	(iii) Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4
	(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.6
	(v) Other financial assets	808.8	670.9
	c) Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7
	<b>(B)</b>	<b>9,962.0</b>	<b>10,241.3</b>
	<b>Total assets (C)=(A+B)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>
II.	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>		
1.	<b>Equity</b>		
	a) Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2
	b) Other equity	12,677.2	10,880.2
	<b>(D)</b>	<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>
2.	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
	a) Financial liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7
	b) Lease liability	74.5	76.7
	c) Provisions	172.1	167.2
	d) Government grants	359.4	504.7
	e) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6
	<b>(E)</b>	<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>
3.	<b>Current liabilities</b>		
	a) Financial liabilities		
	(i) Trade payables	7.8	4.2
	- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0
	- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,253.9	3,270.2
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	874.4	618.7
	c) Government grants	145.3	145.3
	d) Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0
	<b>(F)</b>	<b>9,180.1</b>	<b>9,290.4</b>
	<b>Total liabilities (G)=(E+F)</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>
	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>

**Notes:** 1) The Company operates in a single segment i.e., manufacture and sale of Cement.  
 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 May 2021.  
 3) Ratios have been computed as follows :-  
 Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt/ Equity  
 Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ (Interest on long term debt + Principal repayment within next 12 months)  
 Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt.  
 Debt comprises long term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.  
 4) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2020 which were subjected to limited review.  
 5) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 8/- per equity share (80%) for the financial year (FY) 2020-21, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.  
 6) The Government of India on 20 September 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted a new Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides an option to the Company for paying Income Tax at reduced rates as per the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Company is continuing to provide for income tax at the old rates, based on the available outstanding MAT credit entitlement and various exemptions and deductions available to the Company under the Income Tax Act, 1961. However, the Company has applied the lower income tax rates on the deferred tax assets / liabilities to the extent these are expected to be realised or settled in the future period when the Company may be subjected to lower tax rate and accordingly reversed net deferred tax liability of Rs. 541.1 million during



## AMINES &amp; PLASTICIZERS LTD

Regd. Office: Pooi Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders  
— Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuthi  
Guwahati, Assam 781 003.

Corp. Office: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
Mumbai - 402 019. Phone : 022 24935282  
CIN: L2422AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines &amp; Plasticizers Ltd.

Sd/-

Ajay Puranik

President – Legal &amp; Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai,

Date: 28.05.2021

## ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.  
CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : www.zimlab.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	—	—	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	—	—	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03

Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

(Anwar S. Daud)

Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

Managing Director

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034

CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044

Email ID : companysecretary@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22
	Basic and Diluted				

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board  
For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD  
Sd/-  
VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI  
Managing Director  
DIN 00021163

Place : Mumbai

Date : 29th May, 2021



## ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.Corporate Office: One BKC, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprurf.com,

Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

## Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 82 - 1185 Days Plan N (the Scheme)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e on June 4, 2021\*:

Name of the Scheme/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)\$#	NAV as on May 28, 2021 (₹ Per unit)
<b>ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 82 - 1185 Days Plan N</b>		
Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.5887
Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.6560
Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.5887
Direct Plan - Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.6593

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Scheme.

# Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any

\* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

## It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Place : Mumbai

Date : May 29, 2021

No. 021/05/2021

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprurf.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.iciciprurf.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfiindia.com>

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,  
read all scheme related documents carefully.**

## onmobile

OnMobile Global Limited

Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India

Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860

E-mail: investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

## Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2021

Amount in ₹ Lakhs except data per share

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	13,070	13,978	14,602	55,129	57,242
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,553	1,542	1,527	6,171	3,527
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,019	1,542	2,347	6,637	4,347
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	1,496	1,132	1,788	4,598	2,758
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	709	2,014	2,651	5,380	4,221
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	10,450	10,376	10,570	10,450	10,570
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	52,161	48,435
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2021)					
(a) Basic	1.43	1.09	1.69	4.42	2.61
(b) Diluted	1.42	1.09	1.69	4.41	2.61

Notes:

1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

(b) The consolidated results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 27, 2021 and May 28, 2021 respectively. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unqualified.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	5,940	5,198	6,150	21,194
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	557	344	(650)	2,310
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	164	195	(1,186)	1,161
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	135	230	(1,042)	1,118

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investors section in [www.onmobile.com](https://www.onmobile.com) and also with the stock exchanges website [www.nseindia.com](https://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](https://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.onmobile.com](https://www.onmobile.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Place : Montreal, Canada

Date : May 28, 2021

François-Charles Sirois  
Executive Chairman

## HeidelbergCement India Limited

CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002

Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698

Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

## Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Million)			
		31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2021 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>				
a.	Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6
b.	Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	27.2	21,696.2
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>21,631.3</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>				
a.	Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2
c.	Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,273.4
d.	Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,110.3
f.	Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7
h.	Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>17,719.1</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>				
a.	Current tax	(230.6)	202.6	172.8	729.3
b.	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4
	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>3,149.5</b>
9.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>3,152.2</b>
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9
14.	Other Equity	-	-	-	10,880.2
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>				
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				Statement of Cash Flows			
		(₹ in Million)				(₹ in Million)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021	As at 31.03.2020	Sl. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Audited			Audited	Audited
I	<b>Assets</b>			A	<b>Cash flow from operating activities</b>		
1	<b>Non-current assets</b>				Profit before tax	3,912.2	3,980.6
a)	Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7		<b>Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows:</b>		
b)	Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3		Depreciation and amortization expense	1,110.3	1,086.1
c)	Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9		Property, plant and equipment written off	27.8	17.7
d)	Intangible assets	2.1	2.3		Profit on sale of property, plant & equipment (net)	(27.8)	6.7
e)	Financial assets				Unrealized foreign exchange loss/ (gain)	4.1	6.7
(i)	Security deposits	287.7	287.7		Provision/ liabilities no longer required	(72.3)	(84.2)
(ii)	Loans	1,500.0	-		Government grants	(145.3)	(145.3)
(iii)	Other non-current assets	331.0	309.1		Interest expenses	483.2	705.0
(A)		<b>18,492.2</b>	<b>17,687.0</b>		Interest income	(218.0)	(296.1)
2	<b>Current assets</b>				<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>5,674.4</b>	<b>5,270.5</b>
a)	Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6		Movements in working capital :		
b)	Financial assets				Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	565.4	(177.8)
(i)	Security deposits	148.9	138.2		Increase / (decrease) in provisions and gratuity	(462.7)	274.0
(ii)	Trade receivables	333.2	256.7		Decrease / increase in trade receivables	(76.5)	(3.5)
(iii)	Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4		Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(149.5)	216.6
(iv)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.8		Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	115.5	
(v)	Other financial assets	808.8	670.9				
(vi)	Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7		<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>5,656.6</b>	<b>5,338.0</b>
(B)		<b>9,962.0</b>	<b>10,241.3</b>		Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(672.1)	(750.6)
(C)=(A+B)	<b>Total assets</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>		<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>	<b>4,394.5</b>	<b>4,587.4</b>
II	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>			B	<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
1	<b>Equity</b>				Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances	(484.6)	(435.4)
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2		Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	29.1	0.1
b)	Other equity	12,672.7	10,880.2		Loan to fellow subsidiary	(1,500.0)	
(D)		<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>		Increase in other bank balances (unpaid dividend)	(5.0)	(2.8)
2	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				Interest received	228.6	297.1
a)	Financial liabilities				<b>Net cash flow from/(used) in investing activities (B)</b>	<b>(1,731.9)</b>	<b>(141.0)</b>
(i)	Borrowings	1,744.9	2,806.6		<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7		Repayments of borrowings	(1,250.0)	(1,250.0)
b)	Lease Liability	74.5	76.7		Dividend and Tax Paid thereon	(1,354.7)	(722.6)
c)	Provisions	172.1	167.2		Lease repayment	(70.8)	(70.8)
d)	Government grants	359.4	504.2		Interest paid	(363.3)	(591.3)
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6		<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>	<b>(3,038.8)</b>	<b>(3,138.2)</b>
(E)		<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>		<b>Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)</b>	<b>(376.2)</b>	<b>1,308.2</b>
3	<b>Current liabilities</b>				Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4,678.9	3,370.7
a)	Financial liabilities				<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year</b>	<b>4,302.7</b>	<b>4,678.9</b>
(i)	Trade payables						
-	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	7.8	4.2				
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0				
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	3,253.9	3,270.2				
(iii)	Other current liabilities	874.4	618.7				
c)	Government grants	145.3	145.3				
d)	Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0				
(F)		<b>9,180.1</b>	<b>9,290.4</b>				
(G)=(E+F)	<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>				
(D)+(G)	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>				
					# Cash and Cash equivalent is net of book overdraft.		



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
 Reg. Office: Post Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders Pvt.Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenkithi Quwatoli, Assam 781 003.  
**Corp. Office :** 'D' Building, 8th Floor, Shri Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 24935282  
 CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
 Website: www.amines.com  
 E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai Inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Ajay Puranik  
 President - Legal & Company Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai,  
 Date: 28.05.2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
 (A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
 (An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SI 8000 Certified Company)  
 SANKARAMANGALAM, CHAVARA-591583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA.  
 Phone: +91 476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax: +91 476-2680101, 2686721  
 E-mail: contact@kmmcl.com, URL: www.kmmcl.com  
**Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, https://etenders.kerala.gov.in or www.kmmcl.com**  

No./Tender ID	Items
1. 2021_KMMCL_423758_1	For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS
2. 2021_KMMCL_423754_1	For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon

 Chavara  
 29/05/2021  
 Sd/-: DGM (Mtls)  
 For The Kerala Minerals And Metals Ltd.  
 Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.**  
**T.No.e-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&VI/SE(A&P)/BM-VI/TSGENCO/21-22**  
 KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagundam Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 21,20,030/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-05/CEG/SEG-/E3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
 RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-28/CE/O&M/KTPP/BMD-/ITSGENCO/2021-22**  
 KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhoopalapally Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 21,03,968/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
 KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagundam Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹ 58,07,000/-. Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.  
 For further Details: " www.tsngenco.co.in, https://tender.telangana.gov.in & https://auction.telangana.gov.in"

**NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED**  
 CIN No. :-L17120MH1985PLC037652  
 Regd. Office :3, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,  
 Website : http://www.nidhiгранites.com/  
**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021**  
 (Rs. in thousands)  

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2021	Year ending March 31, 2020
1	Total Income from Operations	1,544,888	1,330,146
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714,032	(2,709,828)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	714,032	(2,709,828)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,500,000	7,497,700
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	13,697,629	12,983,597
8	Net Worth	21,197,629	20,481,297
9	Earnings per share ( of Rs.10/- each ) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)		
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)

 FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 DARPAN SHAH  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 07650896

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
 Reg Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
 Email: info@authum.com, Website: www.authum.com, Ph. No.: (022) 61782000

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting only (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login Id and Password to the members/shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

In case of any queries/grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (222-23058738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (222-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at authum@nvi@gmail.com or at Telephone No. 022-67472107.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Hitesh Vora  
 Company Secretary  
 Mem No. A40193  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: May 29, 2021

<b>ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED</b>				
Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India. CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172, Website : www.zimlab.in				
<b>STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021</b>				
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	--	--	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
<b>Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :</b>				
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / ( Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / ( Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.  
 (Anwar S. Daud)  
 Managing Director  
 Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**mycem**  
 for better building  
**HeidelbergCement India Limited**  
 CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301  
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002  
 Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698  
 Email Id: investors.mcl@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

<b>Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021</b>					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>				
	a. Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6
	b. Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	170.2	464.6
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>21,631.3</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a. Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2
	c. Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,273.4
	d. Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,110.3
	f. Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2
	g. Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7
	h. Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>17,719.1</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>
6.	<b>Exceptional items</b>	-	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	Current tax	230.6	202.6	172.8	729.3
	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>3,149.5</b>
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
	i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2
	ii. Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>3,152.2</b>
12.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)</b>	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	<b>Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)</b>	-	-	-	2,944.9
14.	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-	12,672.7
15.	<b>Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)</b>	-	-	-	710.1
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31

<b>Statement of Assets and Liabilities</b>			
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021	
		As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited
I.	<b>Assets</b>		
	<b>Non-current assets</b>		
	a) Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7
	b) Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3
	c) Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9
	d) Intangible assets	2.1	2.3
	e) Financial assets		
	(i) Security deposits	287.7	287.7
	(ii) Loans	1,500.0	-
	f) Other non-current assets	331.0	309.1
	<b>(A)</b>	<b>18,492.2</b>	<b>17,687.0</b>
2.	<b>Current assets</b>		
	a) Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6
	b) Financial assets		
	(i) Security deposits	148.9	138.2
	(ii) Trade receivables	333.2	256.7
	(iii) Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4
	(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.8
	(v) Other financial assets	808.8	670.9
	c) Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7
	<b>(B)</b>	<b>9,962.0</b>	<b>10,241.3</b>
	<b>(C)=(A+B)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>
II	<b>Total assets</b>		
	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>		
1.	<b>Equity</b>		
	a) Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2
	b) Other equity	12,672.7	10,880.2
	<b>(D)</b>	<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>
2.	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
	a) Financial liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7
	b) Lease liabilities	74.5	76.7
	c) Provisions	172.1	167.2
	d) Government grants	359.4	504.7
	e) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6
	<b>(E)</b>	<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>
3.	<b>Current liabilities</b>		
	a) Financial liabilities		
	(i) Trade payables		
	- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	7.8	4.2
	- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,696.5	2,580.0
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	3,253.9	3,270.2
	b) Other current liabilities	874.4	618.7
	c) Government grants	145.3	145.3
	d) Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0
	<b>(F)</b>	<b>9,180.1</b>	<b>9,290.4</b>
	<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>
	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+E+F)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>

**Notes :** 1) The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacture and sale of Cement.  
 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 May 2021.  
 3) Ratios have been computed as follows :-  
 Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt/ Equity  
 Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ (Interest on long term debt + Principal repayment within next 12 months)  
 Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt.  
 Debt comprises long term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.  
 4) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2020 which were subjected to limited review.  
 5) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 8/- per equity share (80%) for the financial year (FY) 2020-21, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.  
 6) The Government of India on 20 September 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted a new Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides an option to the Company for paying Income Tax at reduced rates as per the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Company is continuing to provide for income tax at the old rates, based on the available outstanding MAT credit entitlement and various exemptions and deductions available to the Company under the Income Tax Act, 1961. However, the Company has applied the lower income tax rates on the deferred tax assets / liabilities to the extent these are expected to be realised or settled in the future period when the Company may be subjected to lower tax rate and accordingly reversed net deferred tax liability of Rs. 54.1 million during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021.  
 7) The Company is taking all possible steps to mitigate the effect of COVID-19 on its business and operations to the extent possible and has considered all possible effects from COVID-19 in the preparation of these financial results. The management has also evaluated the possible impact of the pandemic on the business operations and based on its assessment of the current indicators of the future economic conditions, it is expected that the carrying amount of assets will be recovered.  
 8) In pursuance of order issued by the Government of Madhya Pradesh dated 15 March 2021, the Company has appropriately accrued SGST incentive of Rs. 148.5 million under head 'other operating revenue' during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021.  
 9) The Company has relocated its Registered Office within Gurugram, from '9th Floor, Infinity Tower - C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-II, Gurugram, Haryana-122002' to '2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana-122002' with effect from 1 April 2021. Requisite intimations regarding relocation of Registered Office have been given to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Stock Exchanges, Depositories and other statutory authorities.  
 10) In terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26 November 2018, the Company has submitted disclosure to stock exchanges on 26 April 2021 that it qualifies as a Large Corporate as per the criteria specified by SEBI in the aforesaid circular. In this regard it may be noted that the Company has not raised any fresh funds during the financial year ended 31 March 2021 as it has sufficient internal accruals.  
 11) Figures of the previous year / periods have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
Reg. Office: Post Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuttu, Guwahati, Assam 781 003.  
Corp. Office : 'D' Building, 8th Floor, Shri Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 24935282  
CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai Inter-alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Ajay Puranik  
President - Legal & Company Secretary  
Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 28.05.2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
(An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
SANKARAMANGALAM, CHAVARA-591583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA  
Phone: +91 476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax: +91 0476-2680101, 2686721  
E-mail: contact@kmmcl.com, URL: www.kmmcl.com  
Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, https://etenders.kerala.gov.in or www.kmmcl.com  
No. Tender ID Items  
1. 2021\_KMMCL\_423758\_1 For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS  
2. 2021\_KMMCL\_423754\_1 For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon  
Chavara Sd/- DGM (Mtls)  
29/05/2021 For The Kerala Minerals And Metals Ltd.  
Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.**  
**T.No.e-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&VI/SE(A&P)/BM-VI/TSGENCO/21-22**  
KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagundam Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,20,030/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-05/CEG/SEG-/E3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-28/CE/O&M/KTPP/BMD-/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhoopalapally Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,03,968/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.  
**T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagundam Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹.58,07,000/-. Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.  
For further Details: " www.tsngenco.co.in, https://tender.telangana.gov.in & https://auction.telangana.gov.in"

**NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED**  
CIN No. :-L17120MH1985PLC037652  
Regd. Office :3, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,  
Website : http://www.nidhiгранites.com/  
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021  
(Rs. in thousands)  
Sr. No. Particulars Year ending March 31, 2021 Year ending March 31, 2020  
1 Total Income from Operations 1,544,888 1,330,146  
2 Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 167,022 (3,315,905)  
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 167,022 (3,315,905)  
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 714,032 (2,709,828)  
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) 714,032 (2,709,828)  
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 7,500,000 7,497,700  
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year) 13,697,629 12,983,597  
8 Net Worth 21,197,629 20,481,297  
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)  
(a) Basic (In Rs.) 0.95 (3.61)  
(b) Diluted (In Rs.) 0.95 (3.61)  
FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
DARPAN SHAH  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 07650896

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
Reg Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Email: info@authum.com, Website: www.authum.com, Ph. No.: (022) 61782000  
**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India) (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 11 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting only (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login Id and Password to the members/ shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (222-23058738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (222-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at authuminvest@gmail.com or at Telephone No. 022-67472107.

Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.authum.com and the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.co.in.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at www.authum.com and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at https://www.evotingindia.com/.

In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (222-23058738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (222-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at authuminvest@gmail.com or at Telephone No. 022-67472107.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Hitesh Vora  
Company Secretary  
Mem No. A40193  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 29, 2021

ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED				
Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India. CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172, Website : www.zimlab.in				
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	--	--	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.  
(Anwar S. Daud)  
Managing Director  
Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

mycem HeidelbergCement India Limited				
CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301				
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002 Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698 Email Id: investors.mcl@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com				
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021				
₹ in Million)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2020 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2020 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>			
	a. Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9
	b. Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	170.2
3.	<b>Total income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>			
	a. Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)
	c. Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5
	d. Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3
	f. Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6
	g. Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5
	h. Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>
6.	<b>Exceptional items</b>	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>			
	Current tax	(230.6)	202.6	172.8
	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>			
	i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)
	ii. Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>
12.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>2,266.2</b>	<b>2,266.2</b>	<b>2,266.2</b>
13.	<b>Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)</b>	-	-	-
14.	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-
15.	<b>Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)</b>	-	-	-
16.	<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>			
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				
₹ in Million)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited	
I.	<b>Assets</b>			
	<b>Non-current assets</b>			
	a) Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7	
	b) Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3	
	c) Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9	
	d) Intangible assets	2.1	2.3	
	e) Financial assets	287.7	287.7	
	(i) Security deposits	1,500.0	-	
	(ii) Loans	331.0	309.1	
	f) Other non-current assets	(A)	18,492.2	17,687.0
2.	<b>Current assets</b>			
	a) Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6	
	b) Financial assets			
	(i) Security deposits	148.9	138.2	
	(ii) Trade receivables	333.2	256.7	
	(iii) Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4	
	(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.8	
	(v) Other financial assets	808.8	670.9	
	c) Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7	
	<b>Total assets</b>	<b>(B)</b>	<b>9,962.0</b>	<b>10,241.3</b>
	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>	<b>(C)=(A+B)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>
1.	<b>Equity</b>			
	a) Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2	
	b) Other equity	12,672.7	10,880.2	
	<b>Total equity</b>	<b>(D)</b>	<b>14,938.9</b>	<b>13,146.4</b>
2.	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>			
	a) Financial liabilities			
	(i) Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6	
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7	
	b) Lease liabilities	74.5	76.7	
	c) Provisions	172.1	167.2	
	d) Government grants	359.4	504.7	
	e) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6	
	<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>(E)</b>	<b>4,335.2</b>	<b>5,491.5</b>
3.	<b>Current liabilities</b>			
	a) Financial liabilities			
	(i) Trade payables	7.8	4.2	
	- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0	
	- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,253.9	3,270.2	
	b) Other current liabilities	874.4	618.7	
	c) Government grants	145.3	145.3	
	d) Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0	
	<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>(F)</b>	<b>9,180.1</b>	<b>9,290.4</b>
	<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>(G)=(E+F)</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>
	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>	

**Notes :** 1) The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacture and sale of Cement.  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 May 2021.  
3) Ratios have been computed as follows :-  
Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt/ Equity  
Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt + Principal repayment within next 12 months  
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt.  
Debt comprises long term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.  
4) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2020 which were subjected to limited review.  
5) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 8/- per equity share (80%) for the financial year (FY) 2020-21, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.  
6) The Government of India on 20 September 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted a new Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides an option to the Company for paying Income Tax at reduced rates as per the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Company is continuing to provide for income tax at the old rates, based on the available outstanding MAT credit entitlement and various exemptions and deductions available to the Company under the Income Tax Act, 1961. However, the Company has applied the lower income tax rates on the deferred tax assets / liabilities to the extent these are expected to be realised or settled in the future period when the Company may be subjected to lower tax rate and accordingly reversed net deferred tax liability of Rs. 54.1 million during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021.  
7) The Company is taking all possible steps to mitigate the effect of COVID-19 on its business and operations to the extent possible and has considered all possible effects from COVID-19 in the preparation of these financial results. The management has also evaluated the possible impact of the pandemic on the business operations and based on its assessment of the current indicators of the future economic conditions, it is expected that the carrying amount of assets will be recovered.  
8) In pursuance of order issued by the Government of Madhya Pradesh dated 15 March 2021, the Company has appropriately accrued SGST incentive of Rs. 148.5 million under head 'other operating revenue' during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021.  
9) The Company has relocated its Registered Office within Gurugram, from '9th Floor, Infinity Tower - C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-II, Gurugram, Haryana-122002' to '2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana-122002' with effect from 1 April 2021. Requisite intimations regarding relocation of Registered Office have been given to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Stock Exchanges, Depositories and other statutory authorities.  
10) In terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26 November 2018, the Company has submitted disclosure to stock exchanges on 26 April 2021 that it qualifies as a Large Corporate as per the criteria specified by SEBI in the aforesaid circular. In this regard it may be noted that the Company has not raised any fresh funds during the financial year ended 31 March 2021 as it has sufficient internal accruals.  
11) Figures of the previous year / periods have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Jamshed Naval Cooper)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01527371

**"IMPORTANT"**  
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED					
Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034					
CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044					
Email ID : companysecretary@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021					
(Rs in Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> . The same is also available on the company's website viz <a href="http://www.rrahl.com">www.rrahl.com</a>					
<b>By Order of the Board</b>					
<b>For RAS RESORTS &amp; APART HOTELS LTD</b>					
<b>Sd/-</b>					
<b>VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI</b>					
<b>Managing Director</b>					
<b>DIN 00021163</b>					
<b>Place : Mumbai</b>					
<b>Date : 29th May, 2021</b>					



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
Reg. Office: Post Enclave, C/O. Pranati Builders  
Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikhi  
Guwahati, Assam 781 003.  
Corp. Office: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 2435282  
CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Ajay Purnik  
President - Legal & Company Secretary  
Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 28.05.2021

<b>ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED</b>				
Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India. CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website : www.zimlab.in				
<b>STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021</b>				
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.97	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.51	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	--	--	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
(a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
(b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03

**Note : 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zimlab.in). (3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

(Anwar S. Daud)  
Managing Director  
Dated : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034  
**CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044**  
Email ID : companysecretary@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021**  
(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year	Ended
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The same is also available on the company's website viz [www.rrahl.com](http://www.rrahl.com)

**By Order of the Board**  
**For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD**  
Sd/-  
**VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI**  
Managing Director  
DIN 00021163

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 29th May, 2021**

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board  
For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD  
Sd/-  
VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI  
Managing Director  
DIN 00021163

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29th May, 2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
(An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
SANKARAMANGALAM, CHAVARA-691583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA.  
Phone: +91-476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax: +91-0476-2680101, 2686721  
E-mail: contact@kmmml.com, URL www.kmmml.com

**Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, https://etenders.kerala.gov.in or www.kmmml.com**

No.	Tender ID	Items
1.	2021_KMMML_423758_1	For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS
2.	2021_KMMML_423754_1	For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon

Chavara 29/05/2021  
For The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.  
Sd/- DGM (Mts)  
Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.

**T.No.-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&VI/SE(A&P)/BM-VI/TSGENCO/21-22**  
KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,20,030/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.

**T.No.-05/CEG/SEG-VE3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.

**T.No.-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/2021-22**  
KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material available at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: ₹.58,07,000/-. Inspection Start & End Date: 01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs. Auction Date: 17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.

For further Details: " www.tsgenco.co.in,  
https://tender.telangana.gov.in & https://auction.telangana.gov.in"

NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED			
CIN NO. :-L17120MH1985PLC037652			
Regd. Office :- 3, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054,			
Website : <a href="http://www.nidhi.granites.com">http://www.nidhi.granites.com</a>			
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021			
(Rs. in thousands)			
r. o.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2021	Year ending March 31, 2020
	Total Income from Operations	1,544,888	1,330,146
	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714,032	(2,709,828)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	714,032	(2,709,828)
	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,500,000	7,497,700
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	13,697,629	12,983,597
	Net Worth	21,197,629	20,481,297
	Earnings per share ( of Rs.10/- each ) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)		
	(a) Basic ( In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)

FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
DARPAN SHAH  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 07650896

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
Regd. Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
Email: info@authum.com, Website: www.authum.com, Ph. No.: (022) 61782000

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2020, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/IR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/IR/P/2020/79 dated 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting only (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login ID and Password to the members/shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

The date of commencement of voting through remote e-voting is Tuesday, June 1, 2021 at 9:00 AM IST and ends on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 5:00 PM IST. In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Rules, as amended; (ii) Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (ii) MCA Circulars and (iv) SEBI Circulars, the Company has provided remote e-Voting facility only to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The instructions for remote e-Voting are appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.authum.com and the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.co.in.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at www.authum.com and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at https://www.evotingindia.com/.

In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (2202-23568738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (2202-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at authuminvest@gmail.com or at Telephone No. 022-67472107.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Hitesh Vora  
Company Secretary  
Mem No. A40193  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 29, 2021

**mycem**  
for better building  
HeidelbergCement India Limited  
CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301  
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002  
Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698  
Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

		(₹ in Milli)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 "Audited" (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	<b>Revenue from operations</b>					
	a. Sales/Income from operations	5,812.5	5,924.5	5,092.9	20,926.6	21,576.4
	b. Other operating revenue	187.0	28.2	4.8	240.1	119.8
	<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>5,999.5</b>	<b>5,952.7</b>	<b>5,097.7</b>	<b>21,166.7</b>	<b>21,696.2</b>
2.	<b>Other income</b>	147.7	117.8	170.2	464.6	527.3
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>6,147.2</b>	<b>6,070.5</b>	<b>5,267.9</b>	<b>21,631.3</b>	<b>22,223.5</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>					
	a. Cost of materials consumed	1,083.9	1,023.2	878.7	3,685.5	3,835.9
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress	(169.7)	165.8	(120.9)	39.2	50.6
	c. Employee benefits expense	375.9	319.7	339.5	1,273.4	1,311.9
	d. Finance costs	91.5	123.8	162.5	508.5	738.7
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	274.7	278.3	275.3	1,110.3	1,086.1
	f. Power and fuel	1,505.4	1,416.0	1,118.6	4,880.2	4,736.0
	g. Freight and forwarding expense	810.3	766.9	689.5	2,773.7	2,879.0
	h. Other expenses	872.2	1,059.0	918.9	3,448.3	3,604.9
	<b>Total expenses (a to h)</b>	<b>4,844.2</b>	<b>5,152.7</b>	<b>4,262.1</b>	<b>17,719.1</b>	<b>18,242.9</b>
5.	<b>Profit before exceptional items &amp; tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1,303.0</b>	<b>917.8</b>	<b>1,005.8</b>	<b>3,912.2</b>	<b>3,980.6</b>
8.	<b>Tax expense</b>					
	Current tax	230.6	202.6	172.8	729.3	691.7
	Deferred tax (refer Note 6)	(327.5)	79.0	170.1	33.4	608.3
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)</b>	<b>1,399.9</b>	<b>636.2</b>	<b>662.9</b>	<b>3,149.5</b>	<b>2,680.6</b>
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>					
	i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	14.5	(10.3)	(17.8)	4.2	(25.7)
	ii. Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(5.1)	3.6	6.2	(1.5)	9.0
	<b>Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>	<b>9.4</b>	<b>(6.7)</b>	<b>(11.6)</b>	<b>2.7</b>	<b>(16.7)</b>
11.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>1,409.3</b>	<b>629.5</b>	<b>651.3</b>	<b>3,152.2</b>	<b>2,663.9</b>
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Paid-up debt capital (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	2,944.9	4,050.6
14.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,672.7	10,880.2
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve (included in item 14 above)	-	-	-	710.1	710.1
<b>Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised</b>						
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90	11.83
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	6.18	2.81	2.93	13.90	11.83
17.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	-	-	-	0.20	0.31
18.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	3.54	3.36
19.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	-	-	-	15.31	12.09

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				Statement of Cash Flows			
		(₹ in Million)				(₹ in Million)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited	Sl. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited
I.	<b>Assets</b>			A	<b>Cash flow from operating activities</b>		
1	<b>Non-current assets</b>				Profit before tax	3,912.2	3,980.6
a)	Property, plant and equipment	16,068.7	16,808.7		Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows:		
b)	Right of use of asset	113.6	119.3		Depreciation and amortization expense	1,110.3	1,086.1
c)	Capital work-in-progress	189.1	159.9		Property, plant and equipment written off	27.8	17.7
d)	Intangible assets	2.1	2.3		Profit on sale of property, plant & equipment (net)	(27.6)	-
e)	Financial assets				Unrealized foreign exchange loss/ (gain)	4.1	6.7
(i)	Security deposits	287.7	287.7		Provisions/ liabilities no longer required	(72.3)	(84.2)
(ii)	Loans	1,500.0	-				
(iii)	Other non-current assets	331.0	309.1		Government grants	(145.3)	(145.3)
(A)		18,492.2	17,687.0		Interest expenses	483.2	705.0
2	<b>Current assets</b>				Interest income	(218.0)	(296.1)
a)	Inventories	1,607.1	1,457.6		<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>5,074.4</b>	<b>5,270.5</b>
b)	Financial assets				Movements in working capital : Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	565.4	(177.1)
(i)	Security deposits	148.9	138.2		Increase / (decrease) in provisions and gratuity	(462.7)	27.3
(ii)	Trade receivables	333.2	256.7		Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(145.5)	21.1
(iii)	Cash and bank balances	4,302.7	4,697.4		Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(149.5)	21.1
(iv)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	13.8	8.6		Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	119.5	(247.1)
(v)	Other financial assets	808.8	670.9				
c)	Other current assets	2,747.5	3,011.7				
(B)		9,962.0	10,241.3				
(C)=(A+B)	<b>Total assets</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>				
II	<b>Equity and liabilities</b>			B	<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>5,066.6</b>	<b>5,333.3</b>
1	<b>Equity</b>				Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(672.1)	(750.8)
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2		<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>	<b>4,394.5</b>	<b>4,582.5</b>
b)	Other equity	12,672.7	10,880.2				
(D)		14,938.9	13,146.4				
2	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>	<b>(484.6)</b>	<b>(435.5)</b>
a)	Financial liabilities				Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances		
(i)	Borrowings	1,744.9	2,800.6		Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	29.1	
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	46.8	39.7		Loan to fellow subsidiary	(1,500.0)	
b)	Lease liability	76.4	76.4		Increase in other bank balances (unpaid dividend)	(5.0)	(2.0)
c)	Provisions	172.1	167.2		Interest received	228.6	29.1
d)	Government grants	359.4	504.7		<b>Net cash flow from/(used) in investing activities (B)</b>	<b>(1,731.9)</b>	<b>(141.4)</b>
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,937.5	1,902.6				
(E)		4,335.2	5,491.5				
3	<b>Current liabilities</b>			C	<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
a)	Financial liabilities				Repayments of borrowings	(1,250.0)	(1,250.0)
(i)	Trade payables				Dividend and Tax Paid thereon	1,354.7	(1,226.2)
	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	7.8	4.2		Lease repayment	(70.8)	(70.8)
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,698.5	2,580.0		Interest paid	(363.3)	(591.9)
(ii)	Other financial liabilities	3,253.9	3,270.2		<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>	<b>(3,038.8)</b>	<b>(3,138.8)</b>
b)	Other current liabilities	874.4	618.7		<b>Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)</b>	<b>(376.2)</b>	<b>1,306.0</b>
c)	Government grants	145.3	145.3		Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4,678.9	3,372.9
d)	Provisions	2,200.2	2,672.0		<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year</b>	<b>4,302.7</b>	<b>4,679.9</b>
(F)		9,180.1	9,290.4				
(G)=(E+F)	<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>13,515.3</b>	<b>14,781.9</b>				
(D)+(G)	<b>Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)</b>	<b>28,454.2</b>	<b>27,928.3</b>				
					# Cash and Cash equivalent is net of book overdraft.		



**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD**  
Reg. Office: Poal Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders  
-Pvt-Ltd; Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuthi  
Gowahati, Assam 781 003.  
Corp. Office : 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar  
-Estate-B; Annie Besant Road, Worli,  
Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 24935282  
CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446,  
Website: www.amines.com  
E-mail: legal@amines.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 07, 2021 at the Corporate Office at Mumbai inter alia (a) to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (b) to consider recommendation of Dividend on Equity Shares, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21. Further the Trading Window remains closed from the end of the Quarter as on 31.03.2021 upto 9th June, 2021 (both days inclusive) for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Ajay Purank  
President - Legal & Company Secretary  
Place: Mumbai.  
Date: 28.05.2021

**The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.**  
(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)  
(An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified Company)  
SANKARANANGALAM, CHAVARA-691583, KOLLAM, KERALA, INDIA.  
Phone : +91-476-2651215 to 2651217, Fax : +91-0476-2680101, 2686721  
E-mail : contact@kmmcl.com, URL : www.kmmcl.com  
Competitive Tenders are invited for following. For more details please visit the E-Tendering Portal, <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or [www.kmmcl.com](http://www.kmmcl.com)  
No. Tender ID Items  
1. 2021\_KMML\_423758\_1 For the supply of 2X15 KVA UPS  
2. 2021\_KMML\_423754\_1 For the supply of High purity Liquid Argon  
Chavara Sd/- DG(M) (Mts)  
29/05/2021 For The Kerala Minerals And Metals Ltd.  
Our Products: Titanium Dioxide, Titanium Tetra Chloride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Silimanite

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 500 082.  
T.No.e-19/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&V/SE(A&P)/BM-VI/ITSGENCO/21-22  
KTPS-V & VI Stages - Procurement of Spares for ESP Inlet and Outlet Gates of Unit-XI (500 MW) Boiler of KTPS-VI Stage, Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: **₹ 21,20,030/-**. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: **22.05.2021 at 19:00 Hrs & 16.06.2021 at 15:30 Hrs.**  
T.No.e-05/CEG/SEG-I/E3A1/RTS-B/Insurance/ITSGENCO/2021-22  
RTS-B - Providing of Insurance coverage for the plant assets of 1x62.5 MW, Ramagundam Thermal Station for a period of one year from 21.08.2021 to 20.08.2022 at Peddapally Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: **24.05.2021 at 18:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs.**  
T.No.e-28/CE/O&M/KTPP/BMD-I/ITSGENCO/2021-22  
KTPP - Procurement of different types of MS Plates, Angles, and Channels for maintenance at Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhopalapally Dist. Value of the works: **₹ 21,03,968/-**. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: **21.05.2021 at 10:30 Hrs & 11.06.2021 at 10:30 Hrs.**  
T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/ITSGENCO/2021-22  
KTPS-V&VI Stages - Sale of Scrap material savailable at KTPS-V&VI Stages, Paloncha Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. on as is where is basis through e-auction. Value of Materials: **₹ 58,07,000/-**. Inspection Start & End Date: **01.06.2021 at 10:00 Hrs & 15.06.2021 at 16:00 Hrs.** Auction Date: **17.06.2021 from 11:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hrs.**  
For further Details: " [www.tsngenco.co.in](http://www.tsngenco.co.in), <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> & <https://auction.telangana.gov.in>"

NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED			
CIN No. :-L17120MH1985PLC037652			
Regd. Office : 9, POPAT BAPA SHOPPING CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, STATION ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST) MUMBAI-400 054.			
Website : <a href="http://www.nidhigranites.com/">http://www.nidhigranites.com/</a>			
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2021	Year ending March 31, 2020
1	Total Income from Operations	1,544,888	1,330,146
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167,022	(3,315,905)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714,032	(2,709,828)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	714,032	(2,709,828)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,500,000	7,497,700
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	13,697,629	12,983,597
8	Net Worth	21,197,629	20,481,297
9	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & Discontinuing operations)		
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.95	(3.61)
FOR NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED			
Sd/-			
Date: 29th May 2021			
Place: Mumbai			
DARPAN SHAH (Managing Director) DIN: 07650896			

**AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008  
Reg Add: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
Email: info@authum.com, Website: www.authum.com, Ph. No.: (022) 61782000

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the Rules) read with General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (in continuation of Circular number 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the "MCA Circulars")) (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof) for the time being in force) and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (in continuation of Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020) issued under Regulation 101 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Circulars) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Company seeks approval of Members via Postal Ballot through remote E-voting only (Voting through Electronic means) for the items mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated May 27, 2021.

Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, May 21, 2021, the cut-off date. The Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the member as on the cut-off date.

The Company as on Friday, May 28, 2021 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice by way of emails along with the details of Login ID and Password to the members/ shareholders who have registered their email IDs with depositories or with the Company. The Company is providing e-voting platform for the above through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Due to the threat posed by COVID-19 and in terms of the MCA Circulars & SEBI Circulars, the Company has sent this Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only. The Company expresses its inability to dispatch hard copy of this Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mayank Arora (Membership No. F10378 and COP No. 13609) proprietor of M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in fair and transparent manner and Mr. Mayank Arora has consented for the said appointment to act as scrutinizer.

The date of commencement of voting through remote e-voting is Tuesday, June 1, 2021 at 9:00 AM IST and ends on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 5:00 PM IST. In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act, read with (i) Rule 20 and 22 of the Rules, as amended; (ii) Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (iii) MCA Circulars and (iv) SEBI Circulars, the Company has provided remote e-voting facility only to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The instructions for remote e-voting are appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM IST on Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com) and the website of CDSL at [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com).

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Board of Directors or any person authorised by him after completion of the scrutiny and the result of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, July 1, 2021, through the website of the Company at [www.authum.com](http://www.authum.com) and by way of intimation to the Stock Exchanges on which the Company is listed and also the website of CDSL at <http://www.evotingindia.com/>. In case of any queries / grievance connected with the voting by postal ballot or electronic voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com) under 'help' section or write an email to [helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com](mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com) or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (022- 23058738) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (022-23058542) or Mr. Hitesh Vora, Company Secretary of the Company at [authuminvest@gmail.com](mailto:authuminvest@gmail.com) or at Telephone No. 022-67472107.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Hitesh Vora  
Company Secretary  
Mem No. A40193  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 29, 2021

ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED				
Registered Office : Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.				
CIN : L99999MH1984PLC032172, Website : <a href="http://www.zimlab.in">www.zimlab.in</a>				
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	7,384.80	6,919.57	30,726.33	27,773.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,541.20	6.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	266.64	247.36	1,023.12	6.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.57	229.70	731.75	329.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	182.91	289.05	686.78	363.78
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	--	--	1,624.19	1,618.07
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	14,450.81	13,764.03
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
a) Basic	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
b) Diluted	0.95	1.41	4.50	2.03
Note : 1. Key Standalone financial Information of the company is given below :				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Income from Operations	7,317.47	6,793.20	30,362.94	27,431.97
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	254.93	168.86	858.01	(148.74)
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	138.24	151.20	561.62	174.06
Total comprehensive income	119.96	158.59	523.12	147.10
(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and the Company's website ( <a href="http://www.zimlab.in">www.zimlab.in</a> ). (3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2021. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021.				
(Anwar S. Daud) Managing Director				
Nagpur Dated : 29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2021				

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034  
**CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044**  
Email ID : [companysecretary@rasresorts.com](mailto:companysecretary@rasresorts.com), Website : [www.rrahl.com](http://www.rrahl.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND  
YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021**  
(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year	Ended
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	146.65	229.09	453.62	933.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	3.46	(10.80)	(51.67)	3.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.93	(0.08)	(39.44)	8.84
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	10.25	(0.37)	(32.52)	8.69
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	0.07	-	(0.99)	0.22

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The same is also available on the company's website viz [www.rrahl.com](http://www.rrahl.com)

**By Order of the Board**  
**For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD**  
Sd/-  
**VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI**  
Managing Director  
DIN 00021163

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 29th May, 2021**

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited	
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135	
Registered Office: 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.	
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.	
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: <a href="http://www.iciciprnmf.com">www.iciciprnmf.com</a> , Email id: <a href="mailto:enquiry@icicipruamc.com">enquiry@icicipruamc.com</a>	
Central Service Office: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313	

**Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 82 - 1185 Days Plan N (the Scheme)**

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on June 4, 2021\*:

Name of the Scheme/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) \$#	NAV as on May 28, 2021 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 82 - 1185 Days Plan N		
Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.5887
Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.6560
Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.5887
Direct Plan - Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.6593

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Scheme.  
# Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any

\* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.  
The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

**It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).**

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 29, 2021  
No. 021/05/2021  
Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit <a href="http://www.iciciprnmf.com">www.iciciprnmf.com</a>	
As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.	
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <a href="https://www.iciciprnmf.com">https://www.iciciprnmf.com</a> or visit AMF's website <a href="https://www.amfindia.com">https://www.amfindia.com</a>	
<b>Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.</b>	

**onmobile**  
OnMobile Global Limited  
Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele  
Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India  
Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860  
E-mail: [investors@onmobile.com](mailto:investors@onmobile.com), Website: [www.onmobile.com](http://www.onmobile.com)

## Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2021

Amount in ₹ Lakhs except data per share					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	13,070	13,978	14,602	55,129	57,242
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,553	1,542	1,527	6,171	3,527
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,019	1,542	2,347	6,637	4,347
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	1,496	1,132	1,788	4,598	2,758
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	709	2,014	2,651	5,380	4,221
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	10,450	10,376	10,570	10,450	10,570
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	52,161	48,435
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2021)					
(a) Basic	1.43	1.09	1.69	4.42	2.61
(b) Diluted	1.42	1.09	1.69	4.41	2.61

Notes:  
1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.onmobile.com](http://www.onmobile.com).  
(b) The consolidated results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 27, 2021 and May 28, 2021 respectively. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unqualified.  
2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are as under:


Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	5,940	5,198	6,150	21,194	22,825
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	557	344	(650)	2,310	834
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	164	195	(1,186)	1,161	(152)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	135	230	(1,042)	1,118	(104)

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investors section in [www.onmobile.com](http://www.onmobile.com) and also with the stock exchanges website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.onmobile.com](http://www.onmobile.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
François-Charles Sirois  
Executive Chairman  
Place : Montreal, Canada  
Date : May 28, 2021



<div><b>ACCEDERE LIMITED</b></div> <div>CIN No. L32000MH1983PLC030400</div> <div>Regd Off: Space Inspire Hub, Western Heights, J P Road Opp Gurudwara, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. Phone: +91 9869 436 685 • Website: www.accedere.io • Email: info@accedere.io</div>				
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Total income from Operations (net)	29.62	35.97	59.40	79.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.28	20.48	0.71	4.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.28	20.48	0.71	4.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.56	19.46	1.99	3.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	12.56	19.59	1.76	3.15
Equity Share Capital	475.74	475.74	475.74	475.74
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
Basic	0.26	0.41	0.04	0.07
Diluted	0.29	0.41	0.04	0.06
<i>Note:</i> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website ( <b>www.accedere.io</b> )				
For ACCEDERE LIMITED				Sd/-
				Ashwin Chaudhary
				Managing Director
Place: Mumbai Date: 29.05.2021				


<b>सुदाल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड</b>
सीआयएन:एल२१५४१एमएच१७७पीएलसी०२१५४१
नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ए-५ एमआयडीसी, अंबड इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नाशिक-४२२०१०.
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: २६ए, नरीमन भवन, २२७, नरीमन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२१.

३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीता लेखापरिशिष्ट एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल				
(रु.लाखात)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिशिष्ट	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिशिष्ट	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२० लेखापरिशिष्ट
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२११९.१५	८१७६.०१	२०२३.८२
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक बाबपुर्व)	(२०४.००)	(१३६०.१७)	(१९१.५३)
३.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व अपवादात्मक बाबनंतर)	(२२५.८२)	(१३८२.०७)	(११५.९१)
४.	इतर सर्वेकष उत्पन्न (ओसीआय)	०.७२	०.७२	१.२२
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वेकष उत्पन्न	(२२५.१०)	(१३८२.३५)	(११५.८०)
६.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मुल्य रु.१०/-)	७३६.७८	७३६.७८	७३६.७८
७.	इतर समभाग		(६४५.५६)	
८.	अपवादात्मक बाबपुर्व उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग मूळ व सौमिकृत	(३.०६)	(१८.७७)	(१५.७४)
९.	अपवादात्मक बाबनंतर उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग मूळ व सौमिकृत	(३.०६)	(१८.७७)	(१५.७४)

##### टीप:

१.सेबी (लिटिंग्गिं ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण मुंना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वेबसाईटवर व कंपनीच्या [www.sudal.co.in](http://www.sudal.co.in) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

२.वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि तद्नंतर २८ मे, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करून नोंदपटावर घेण्यात आले.

३.मार्च, २०२० मध्ये डब्ल्युएचओने कोविड-१९ उद्देकाची घोषणा केली ज्यामुळे संपूर्ण देशभरात समस्या उभी राहिली. २५ मार्च, २०२० रोजी भारत शासनाने आरोग्य अडचणी या महामारी घोषित केली, सर्व ना-अत्यावश्यक व्यवसाय तात्कात बंद केले. तसेच वस्तु/साहित्यांच्या परिवहनवार बंदी आणली. यामुळे ना-अत्यावश्यक श्रेणीत कंपनीचा व्यवसाय येत असल्याने कंपनीने त्यांचे नाशिकचे प्लॉट २३.०३.२०२० ते १७.०५.२०२० पर्यंत बंद ठेवले. लागू पत्रवानया प्राप्त केल्यानंतर, कमी क्षमतेचे कार्यचलन सुरू झाल्यानंतर आणि कच्चे साहित्याची उपलब्धता झाल्यानंतर कंपनीने पुढे व्यवहार सुरू केले. उत्पादन क्षमता वाढविण्याची योजना कंपनीने केली. सदर वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तारखेला जगभरातील आरोग्यवर आलेला प्रभाव यामुळे अंदाजित निष्कर्ष वेगळा आलेला आहे. या अनिश्चिततामुळे पुढील आर्थिक स्थितीमधील काही आवश्यक बदल करण्याचे कंपनी विचारत करीत आहे.

४.पुर्वी धनको बँकेने सरफायसी कायदा २००२ चे कलम १३(२) अन्वये देयके वसुलीकरिता सूचना वितरीत केली होती आणि यंत्र सामग्रीचा सांकेतिक ताबा घेतलेला होता आणि त्याचे लिलावासाठी प्रक्रिया केली होती. तसेच अन्य वित्तीय संस्थेने त्यांची देय रक्कम वसुलीकरिता एनसीएलटीकडे अर्ज केला आहे. व्यवस्थापनाला अपेक्षा आहे की, योग्य वेळेत व्यवहारात तजवीज करणे शक्य होईल.

५.३१ मार्च, २०२१ व ३१ मार्च, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताचे आकडे हे संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षासंदर्भात लेखापरिशिष्ट आकडे आणि वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तृतीय तिमाहोपर्यंत प्रकाशित अलेखापरिशिष्ट वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे या दरम्यान ताळमेळ घालणारे आकडे आहेत.


६.मागील कालावधीचे आकडे चालू कालावधीच्या प्रस्तुतीकरणाकरिता जेथे आवश्यक आहे जेथे पुर्नमुद्र करण्यात आले.

मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता	
सुदाल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडकरिता	सही/-
	एम.व्ही. आशर
ठिकाण <span> </span> : मुंबई	सीएफओ व संचालक
दिनांक <span> </span> : २८.०५.२०२१	डीआयएन:०६९१०२४

इम्पॅक्टश्रुअर टेक्नॉलॉजीस एलएलपी	
(एएफए-१७७२)	
नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय पत्ता: सी-८०४, नवतल हार्टिड्यू, एनबीएस रोड, मुलुंग पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००८०.	
नमुना क्र. युआरसी-२	
कार्यालये प्रकरण २१ चे भाग १ अंतर्गत नोंदणीबाबत सूचना देण्याची जाहिरात (कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ३७४(बी) आणि कंपनी (नोंदणीत परिष्कृत) अधिनियम, २०१४ चे नियम ४(१) नुसार)	
१. येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम ३६६ चे उपकलम (२) नुसार शेअर्समंद्राता कंपनी मर्यादित म्हणून कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे प्रकरण २१ चे भाग १ अंतर्गत <b>इम्पॅक्टश्रुअर टेक्नॉलॉजीस एलएलपी</b> या एलएलपी (मर्यादित दाक्वित भागीदारी) संस्थेचे नोंदणी करणाऱ्यासाठी कंपनी निबंधक, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र यांच्याकडे अर्ज करण्याचे निवोजित आहे.	
२. कंपनीचे प्रमुख उद्दिष्ट:	
● सॉफ्टवेअर टेक्नॉलॉजी, समुपदेन व सेवा व्यवसाय निष्पादन करणे.	
३. निवोजित कंपनीचे मेमोरेंडम आणि आर्टिकल्स ऑफ असोसिएशनचे प्रती कंपनीचे कार्यालय-सी-८०४, रुनावल हार्टिड्यू, एनबीएस रोड, मुलुड पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००८० येथे निरीक्षणासाठी उपलब्ध आहेत.	
४. येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कोणाली व्यक्तीचा सदर अर्जास आक्षेप असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांचे आक्षेप लेखी स्वरुपात सेंट्रल रजिस्ट्रेशन सेंटर (सीआरसी), इंडियन इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ कॉर्पोरेट अफेअर्स (आयआयसीए), प्लॉट क्र.६,७, ८, सेक्टर ५, आयएमटी मनेसार, जिन्हा गुरगाव (हरियाणा)-१२२०५० आणि मुंबई येथील निबंधकांकडे (कंपनीचे व एलएलपीचे) सदर सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून २१ (एकवीस) दिवसांत पाठवावेत. तसेच एक प्रत कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात पाठवावी.	
आज दिनांकीत ३० मे, २०२१	
अर्जदारांची नावे	
१) सुमणीमन नीलाकंदन	
२) धर्मराज संकरा सुमणीमन	

आँथम इन्व्हेस्टमेंट अँड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड	
सीआयएन: एल५११०एमएच१९८२पीएलसी३११००८	
नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ७७७, हेन्डा सेंटर, फ्लि प्रेस अर्नल मार्ग, नरीम पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२१. ई-मेल:info@authum.com, वेबसाईट:www.authum.com, दूर.क्र.:०२२-६९७८२०००	
टपाल मतदान सूचना	
कंपनीच्या सदस्यांना येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम ११० नुसार आणि इतर लागू तत्तुदी (कायदा) सहवाचिता कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) अधिनियम, २०१४ (नियम) चे नियम २० व २२ सहवाचिता सहकार मंत्रालय, भारत शासनाद्वारे वितरीत सर्वसाधारण परिपत्रक क्र.३९/२०२० दि.१३ डिसेंबर, २०२० (सर्वसाधारण परिपत्रक क्र.१४/२०२० दि.८ एप्रिल, २०२०, सर्वसाधारण परिपत्रक क्र.१७/२०२० दि.१३ एप्रिल, २०२०, सर्वसाधारण परिपत्रक क्र.२२/२०२० दि.१५ जून, २०२० आणि सर्वसाधारण परिपत्रक क्र.३३/२०२० दि.२८ सप्टेंबर, २०२०) (एनसीए परिपत्रक म्हणून संदर्भ) (अंमलातील वेळेकरिता वैधानिक फेरबदल किंवा पुनर्गठ्णीसह) आणि सेबी परिपत्रक क्रमांक सेबी/एचओ/सीएफटी/सीएमडी२/सीआयआर/पी/२०२१/११ दि.१५ जानेवारी, २०२१ (परिपत्रक क्रमांक सेबी/एचओ/सीएफटी/सीएमडी१/सीआयआर/पी/२०२०/७९ दि.१२ मे, २०२० सह अवित्त) ये सेबी (लिट्टिंगिं ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ चे नियम १०१ (सेबी परिपत्रके) आणि अन्य इतर लागू कायदा व अधिनियमानुसार दिनांक २७ मे, २०२१ रोजीच्या टपाल मतदान सूचनेत नमुद्र बाबींकरिता रिमोट ई-वोटिंगप्लॉफ टपाल मतदानाने (विद्युत स्वरुपाचे मतदान) सदस्यांच्या अनुमती देण्याची कंपनीची इच्छा आहे.	
टपाल मतदान सूचना कंपनीच्या सदस्यांना, ज्यांची नावे नोंद तारीख शुक्रवार, २१ मे, २०२१ रोजी मॉनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (एफएसडीएल)/सेन्ट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्विस (ईडिआ) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) कडून प्राप्त लागामीती मालकांची यादी सदस्य नोंद पुस्तकत नमुद्र आहेत त्यांना पाठविली आहे. नोंद तारखेला सदस्यांच्या नावे नोंद पुर्णपणे भरणा केलेल्या शेअर्संच्या मुल्यावर त्याचे मतदान अधिकार असतील.	
टपाल मतदान सूचना ई-मेलने लॉगइन आयडी व पासवर्ड तपशिलासह कंपनी किंवा ठेवीदाराकडे त्यांच्या नोंद ई-वेलवर सदस्य/भागधारांना पाठविण्याची प्रक्रिया सुरुनेत शुक्रवार, २८ मे, २०२१ रोजी पुर्ण केली आहे. कंपनीने सेन्ट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्विस (ईडिआ) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) मार्फत वरील बाबींकरिता ई-वोटिंग सुविधेची तत्तुद कंपनीने केली आहे.	
कोविड-१९ प्रादुर्भावामुळे आणि एनसीए परिपत्रके व सेबी परिपत्रकानुसार कंपनीने टपाल मतदान सूचना फक्त विद्युत स्वरुपात पाठविली आहे. सदर टपाल मतदानाकरिता सदस्यांना टपाल मतदान सूचना तसेच टपाल मतदानपरिका व मुद्रांक शुल्क भरलेले व्यवसाय प्रतिसाद लिफाफेसह वास्तविक प्रत जातविवे शक्य असल्याने कंपनीने कळविले आहे.	
टपाल मतदान प्रक्रिया योग्य व पारदर्शकीत्या संचालनाकरिता तपासणीस म्हणून मे. मयॉक अरोरा अँड कंपनी, कार्यरत कंपनी सचिवचे मालक श्री. मयॉक अरोरा (सदस्यत्व क्र.एफ१०३५८ व सीओपी क्र.१३६०९) यांची कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने नियुक्ती केली आहे आणि श्री. मयॉक अरोरा यांनी तपासणीस म्हणून कार्य करणाऱ्यासाठी नियुक्तीकरिता मंजुरी दिली आहे.	
रिमोट ई-वोटिंगप्लॉफ मतदान मांडव्यार, १ जून, २०२१ रोजी स.९.००वा.भाप्रचे आणि समामी बुधवार, ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी सायं.५.००वा. भाप्रचे असेल. कायद्याच्या कलम १०८ व ११० आणि इतर लागू तत्तुदी सहवाचिता (१) अधिनियमाचे सुधार्णित नियम २० व २२, (२) सेबी (लिट्टिंगिं ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ चे नियम ४४, (३) एनसीए परिपत्रके व (४) सेबी परिपत्रकेनुसार कंपनीने विद्युत स्वरुपात नद देण्यासाठी सदस्यांना रिमोट ई-वॉटिंग सुविधा दिलेली आहे. रिमोट ई-वॉटिंगकरिता माहिती टपाल मतदान सूचनेत नमुद्र करण्यात आली आहे.	
बुधवार, ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी सायं.५.००वा.भाप्रचे नंतर विद्युत स्वरुपाचे मतदान मान्य असणार नाहीत. टपाल मतदान सूचना कंपनीच्या <a href="http://www.authum.com">www.authum.com</a> आणि सीडीएसएलच्या <a href="http://www.evotingindia.com">www.evotingindia.com</a> वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.	
तपासणीस त्यांचा अहवाल संचालक मंडळाचे अध्यक्ष किंवा त्यांच्याद्वारे अधिकृत अन्य व्यक्ती यांच्याकडे तपासणी पुर्ण झाल्यानंतर सादर करतील आणि टपाल मतदानाचा निकाल बुधवार, १ जुलै, २०२१ रोजी कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट <a href="http://www.evotingindia.com">http://www.evotingindia.com</a> मार्फत घोषित केले जाईल आणि कंपनीचे शेअर्स जेथे सुविडवड आहेत त्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे कळविले जाईल आणि सीडीएसएलच्या वेबसाईटवर प्रसिद केले जाईल.	
टपाल मतदान किंवा विद्युत मतदानाबाबत काही प्रस्न किंवा तक्रारी असल्यास <a href="http://www.evotingindia.com">www.evotingindia.com</a> च्या हेल्पसेक्शन अंतर्गत डाऊनलोड सेक्शनवर उपलब्ध असलेले भागधारकांकरिता ई-वॉटिंग युजर मॅन्यूअल आणि फ्रिन्टली आस्चड के शरन्स (एएफएश्रु) चा संदर्भ घ्यावा किंवा helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com वर ई-मेल करवा किंवा संपर्क श्री. नितीन कुंभर (०२२-२३०८७३८८) किंवा श्री. राकेश दळवी (०२२-२३०५८५४२) किंवा श्री. हितेश वोरा, कंपनी सचिव यांना <a href="mailto:authuminvest@gmail.com">authuminvest@gmail.com</a> वर किंवा दूर.:०२२-६७७२१०७ वर कळवावे.	
आँथम इन्व्हेस्टमेंट अँड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-	
हितेश वोरा	
कंपनी सचिव	
सदस्यत्व क्र.२४०१२३	
ठिकाण <span> </span> : मुंबई	
दिनांक <span> </span> : २८.०५.२०२१	

PUBLIC NOTICE
TAKE NOTICE that Mr. Uttam Mulji Mota. TAKE NOTICE that Mr. Jaysinh Jamnadas Bajaria who Passed away on 12/06/12 who was the Owner of the Under premises.
<b>AND</b>
Original release deed executed by mrs Deepali ketan ved nee mrs deepali Jayaingh Bajaria & Mr Amarpali Rajnish Dubey Nee Mr Amarpali Jaysinh Bajaria (Releasor) in Favor of Mrs Pratima Jaysinh bajaria & Mr Vickrant Jaysinh Bajaria (Releasee.)
<b>And</b>
There will be a Agreement for sale executed between Mrs. Pratima Jaysinh Bajaria & Mrs. Vickrant Jaysinh ( Transferor) AND Mrs. Deepali Ketan Ved Mrs.Deepali Jaysinh Bajaria & Mrs.Amrapali Rajnish Dubey Nee Mrs.Amrapali Jaysinh Bajaria (Confirming Parties) AND Mr.Uttam Mulji Mota ( Transferee).
If any person and/or party has got any claim or right to under mentioned premises along with together with all benefits attached thereto by way of any Sale, Agreement to Sale, Deed, Document, Writing, Agreement or mortgage, charge or lien and/or any arrangement and/or any other claim or right to any part thereof is required to intimate the undersigned within 14 days from the publication of this Notice, failing which, my clients will complete the Mortgage without any reference to such claim or rights and such claim or rights, if any, shall deemed to have been waived. Schedule of property Flat No, 16 wing B 1st floor Ghatkopar premise CS ltd Plot No 22/23 new Maneklal estate LBS Marg Ghatkopar West Mumbai 400086.
<b>Adv Afreen Shaikh</b> Plot No 42, Line No A, Unit No 8, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi, Mumbai - 400043 contact : 8286241415/7506947628

 Nazara™					
नझारा टेक्नॉलॉजिस् लिमिटेड					
(सीआयएन:यु७२१००एमएच१९९९पीएलसी१२२१७०)					
नोंद. कार्या.: ५१-५७, मेकर चेंबर ३, नरीमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२१, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. दूर.:+९१-२२-४०३३८०००, फॅक्स+९१-२२-२२८१०६०६, वेबसाईट:www.nazara.com, ई-मेल:info@nazara.com					
३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिशिष्ट एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल					
(रु.दशलक्षात, इपीस व्यतिरिक्त)					
अ. क्र.	तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.१२.२०२० अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.०३.२०२० अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.०३.२०२० लेखापरिशिष्ट (पुनर्मसुद्र)
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१२५५.७७	१३५९.४८	१३४.९५	४६८५.३४
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्व #)	३४.९९	११९.५८	(२.९७)	१६७.०३
३	करपुर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर #)	३४.९९	११९.५८	(२.९७)	१६७.०३
४	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर #)	४२.२८	१७८.५२	(७०.१८)	१३६.३६
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वेकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वेकष नफा/(तोटा)(करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वेकष उत्पन्न(करानंतर))	४९.८५	१६६.८६	८९.०१	८९.८२
६	समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मुल्य रु.४/- प्रत्येकी)	१२१.८१	१२५.८२	११९.९९	१२१.८१
७	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाढूद) (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशिष्ट तालेबंदपत्रकात दिल्याप्रमाणे)				६४५९.९५
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.४/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)				४८९८.६८
	१. मूळ (रु.)	१.०६	३.५६	(१.१८)	३.२०
	२. सौमिकृत (रु.)	१.००	३.४८	(१.१८)	३.०८
# अपवादात्मक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब हे लागू असलेले व्यापारगणे इडएफएस रुस/एस रुसप्रमाणे नफा व तोटा अहवालात नमूद केले जातील.					
३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता नझारा टेक्नॉलॉजिस् लिमिटेडचे लेखापरिशिष्ट एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल					
(रु.दशलक्षात)					
तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.१२.२०२० अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.०३.२०२० अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.०३.२०२० लेखापरिशिष्ट (पुनर्मसुद्र)
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७५.८८	८५.५९	१५९.३१	४१९.४१	५२७.५२
करपुर्व नफा/तोटा	(८२.३९)	(२३.०६)	२२.३९	(८.४७)	१०४.७३
करानंतर नफा/तोटा	(५.५०)	(२३.७५)	५.७७	८.२१	६६.६५

# अपवादात्मक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब हे लागू असेल त्याप्रमाणे इंड्रएस क्लर/एएस क्लसनुसार नफा व तोटा अहवालात तजवीज केले जातील.

३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता नझारा टेक्नॉलॉजिस् लिमिटेडचे लेखापरिशिष्ट एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु.दशलक्षात)

तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष
	३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिशिष्ट	३१.१२.२०२० अलेखापरिशिष्ट
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७५.८८	८५.५९
करपुर्व नफा/तोटा	(८२.३९)	(२३.०६)
करानंतर नफा/तोटा	(५५.५०)	(२३.७९)

टीप :

१) सेबी (लिटिंगिं अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण मुंना कंपनीच्या [www.nazara.com](http://www.nazara.com) वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) व [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

२) ३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताचे आकडे हे संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिशिष्ट आकडे आणि चालू वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता तृतीय तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिशिष्ट वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे यादरम्यान ताळमेळ घालणारे आकडे असून वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकाद्वारे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकनावार अंलंकबून आहे.

३) ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या मागील तिमाहीकरिता आकडे हे ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या नऊमाहीकरिताचे पुनर्विलोकीत वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे यामधील आणि ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या सहामाहीकरिता लेखापरिशिष्ट वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे यामधील व्यवस्थापनाने घेतले आहेत. सदर आकडे वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकाद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत तसेच लेखापरिशिष्ट केलेले नाही आणि त्यास व्यवस्थापनाने प्रमाणित केले आहे.

४) ३१ मार्च २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताचे आकडे हे वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकाद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत तसेच लेखापरिशिष्ट केलेले नाही आणि समुहाचे व्यवस्थापन प्रमाणित एकत्रित वित्तीय माहितीवार आधारित आहेत.

५) कंपनीने विक्री भागधारकांकडे विक्रीकरिता प्रस्ताव म्हणून संपूर्ण समभाग समाविष्ट रु.११०१ प्रती समभाग किंमतीने रु.४/- प्रत्येकी दर्शनी मुल्याचे ५२,९४,३५२ समभागांचा प्रारंभी सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव (आयपीओ) पुर्ण केला. कंपनीचे समभाग ३० मार्च, २०२१ रोजी बीएसई लिमिटेड व नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या यादीवर सुविडवड झाले. प्रस्तावाचे भाग म्हणून संबंधित विक्री भागधारकाद्वारे विक्री केलेले शेअर्सच्या सरासरीने विक्री भागधारकांना सदर शेअर्स वितरीत करण्यात